NATIONAL FLIGHT DATA DIGEST
Tuesday
NO. 161 08/20/2024
Aeronautical Information Services
Toll Free 1-866-295-8236
NAVAID/COM
NFDD   161 - 1 08/20/2024
AUBURN - DE KALB COUNTY(GWB)

TURN-DIR R EFF: 10/31/2024
CHARTING IAP EFF: 10/31/2024
ILS COMP TYPE CODE OM EFF: 10/31/2024
SUBIE WP*TX*K4
NFDD   161 - 2 08/20/2024TEXAS
PATTERN - 1
HOLD-DIR S EFF: 10/31/2024
DEGREES 193 EFF: 10/31/2024
AZIMUTH RNAV EFF: 10/31/2024
CRS-INB 013 EFF: 10/31/2024
TURN-DIR L EFF: 10/31/2024
LEG LENGTH OUTBOUND 4 NM EFF: 10/31/2024
CHARTING IAP EFF: 10/31/2024
*  *  *  MODIFIED  *  *  *
TONIC WP*IL*K5
NFDD   161 - 3 08/20/2024ILLINOIS
PATTERN - 1
HOLD-DIR W
DEGREES 262
AZIMUTH RNAV
CRS-INB 082
TURN-DIR R
LEG LENGTH OUTBOUND 6 NM
LEG LENGTH OUTBOUND 4 NM MODIFIEDEFF: 10/31/2024
CHARTING IAP
LAWNS INT*IN*K5
NFDD   161 - 4 08/20/2024INDIANA
PATTERN - 1
DEFINING RESOURCE FWA*VORTAC
HOLD-DIR S
DEGREES 202
AZIMUTH RAD
CRS-INB 022
TURN-DIR R
LEG LENGTH OUTBOUND 1 NM ADDEDEFF: 10/31/2024
CHARTING IAP
Page 13
GIPPER VORTAC*MI
NFDD   161 - 5 08/20/2024MICHIGAN
PATTERN - 4
DEFINING RESOURCE GIJ*VORTAC
HOLD-DIR E
DEGREES 090
AZIMUTH RNAV MODIFIEDEFF: 10/31/2024
CRS-INB 270
TURN-DIR R
LEG LENGTH OUTBOUND 10 NM
CHARTING STAR
*  *  *  CANCELLED  *  *  *
HZLET INT*IL*K5
NFDD   161 - 6 08/20/2024ILLINOIS
PATTERN - 1
DEFINING RESOURCE OBK*VOR/DME
HOLD-DIR E EFF: 10/31/2024
DEGREES 269 EFF: 10/31/2024
AZIMUTH RAD EFF: 10/31/2024
CRS-INB 269 EFF: 10/31/2024
TURN-DIR R EFF: 10/31/2024
CHARTING IAP EFF: 10/31/2024
WEBSTER LAKE VOR*IN
NFDD   161 - 7 08/20/2024INDIANA
PATTERN - 2
DEFINING RESOURCE OLK*VOR
HOLD-DIR E EFF: 10/31/2024
DEGREES 099 EFF: 10/31/2024
AZIMUTH RAD EFF: 10/31/2024
CRS-INB 279 EFF: 10/31/2024
TURN-DIR R EFF: 10/31/2024
CHARTING IAP EFF: 10/31/2024
Page 14
Page 1 of 2 FAA Form 8260-15B (03/23) Supersedes Previous Edition                                                           Electronic Version
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICE